

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 607

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2 in line 19, and on page 3 in line 4, in each instance, after “WITHIN” insert “ONE OF”; on page 2 in line 20, and on page 3 in line 5, in each instance, strike “AREA” and substitute “AREAS”; and on page 2 in line 28, and on page 3 in line 13, in each instance, strike “AND” .

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 20, strike “OF” and substitute “IN”; in line 24, strike “THE”; and in line 34, after “1” insert “; OR”

4. THE CORPORATE LIMIT OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ABERDEEN”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 10, after the first “THAT” insert “ELECTION”; in line 12, before “LINE” insert “BOUNDARY”; and in line 19, after “1” insert “; OR”

D. THE CORPORATE LIMIT OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ABERDEEN”.